Image# 12963777696 PAGE 1 / 46

FEC FORM 3X

REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

	or other man An Au	thorized Committee	Office Use Only
NAME OF COMMITTEE (in full)	TYPE OR PRINT ▼	Example: If typing, typover the lines.	12FE4M5
Friends of Democracy			
ADDRESS (number and street)	1133 19th St. NW 9th Floor	r 	
Check if different			
than previously reported. (ACC)	Washington		DC 20036 -
2. FEC IDENTIFICATION NUI	MBER ▼ CI	TY▲	STATE ▲ ZIP CODE ▲
C C00520080		IS THIS NEW (N)	OR AMENDED (A)
4. TYPE OF REPORT (Choose One)	Report Due On:	b 20 (M2) May 20	(Non-Election Year Only)
(a) Quarterly Reports:		r 20 (M3) Jun 20	(Non-Election Year Only)
April 15 Quarterly Report (Q1		r 20 (M4) Jul 20	(M7) Oct 20 (M10) Jan 31 (YE)
July 15 Quarterly Report (Q2	(C) 12-Day	Primary (12P)	General (12G) Runoff (12R)
October 15 Quarterly Report (Q3	Report for the:	Convention (12C)	Special (12S)
January 31 Year-End Report (YE		on on	in the State of
July 31 Mid-Year Report (Non-election Year Only) (MY)	(d) 30-Day	X General (30G)	Runoff (30R) Special (30S)
Termination Report (TER)		on on 11 / 06	in the State of DC
5. Covering Period 10	/ D D / Y Y Y Y 18 18 2012	through	M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y 1 Y 1 1 1 26 2012
I certify that I have examined this	Report and to the best o	f my knowledge and belief	t is true, correct and complete.
Type or Print Name of Treasurer	Ilyse Hogue		
Signature of Treasurer Ilyse H	logue	[Electronically Filed]	Date 11 / 26 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
NOTE: Submission of false, erroned	ous, or incomplete information	on may subject the person sig	ning this Report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.
Office Use Only			FEC FORM 3X Rev. 12/2004

SUMMARY PAGE OF RECEIPTS AND DISRUPSEMENTS

OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003) Page 2 Write or Type Committee Name Friends of Democracy 10 18 2012 26 2012 Report Covering the Period: From: To: **COLUMN A COLUMN B** This Period Calendar Year-to-Date (a) Cash on Hand 0.00 January 1, 2012 (b) Cash on Hand at 858775.45 Beginning of Reporting Period..... 2452529.56 310796.75 (c) Total Receipts (from Line 19) (d) Subtotal (add Lines 6(b) and 6(c) for Column A and Lines 1169572.20 2452529.56 6(a) and 6(c) for Column B)..... 780985.71 2312789.83 Total Disbursements (from Line 31)...... 8. Cash on Hand at Close of Reporting Period 388586.49 139739.73 (subtract Line 7 from Line 6(d))..... Debts and Obligations Owed TO the Committee (Itemize all on 0.00 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) 10. Debts and Obligations Owed BY the Committee (Itemize all on 0.00 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) This committee has qualified as a multicandidate committee. (see FEC FORM 1M) For further information contact: Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, NW Washington, DC 20463 Toll Free 800-424-9530

Local 202-694-1100

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Receipts

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 06/2004)

Write or Type Committee Name

		_	
Friends	s of I	Jemo	ocracy

ort Covering the Period: From: 10	18 2012	To: 11 26 2012
I. Receipts	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date
Contributions (other than loans) From:	10.00 10.00	
Than Political Committees		
(i) Itemized (use Schedule A)	42750.00	144850.00
		4075.06
	512.00	1275.00
	43262.00	146125.00
<u></u>		
,	0.00	0.00
,	0.00	0.00
· ·	0.00	0.00
•		
	43262.00	146125.00
	0.00	0.00
Il Loans Received	0.00	0.00
_		
oan Repayments Received	0.00	0.00
	,	,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.00	0.00
	0.00	0.00
	0.00	0.00
·	267534.75	2306404.56
ransfers from Non-Federal and Levin Funds	7	7
· ·		
(from Schedule H3)	0.00	0.00
b) Levin Funds (from Schedule H5)	0.00	0.00
c) Total Transfers (add 18(a) and 18(b))	0.00	0.00
	Contributions (other than loans) From: a) Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees (i) Itemized (use Schedule A)	Contributions (other than loans) From: a) Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees (i) Itemized (use Schedule A)

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

Page 4

	II. Disbursements	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date
	Operating Expenditures: a) Allocated Federal/Non-Federal Activity (from Schedule H4)		
	(i) Federal Share	0.00	0.00
	(ii) Non-Federal Share	0.00	0.00
(1	b) Other Federal Operating		
	Expenditures c) Total Operating Expenditures	28426.47	284512.38
(1	c) Total Operating Expenditures (add 21(a)(i), (a)(ii), and (b))▶	28426.47	284512.38
	Fransfers to Affiliated/Other Party		
3. C	CommitteesContributions to	0.00	0.00
F a	Federal Candidates/Committees and Other Political Committees	5700.00	11175.00
	ndependent Expenditures	617074.15	1762674.11
5. C	use Schedule E) Coordinated Party Expenditures	017074.13	1702074.11
(1	2 U.S.C. §441a(d)) use Schedule F)	0.00	0.00
6 1	oan Repayments Made	0.00	0.00
J. L	Sour rispayments made		
7. L 8. F	oans MadeRefunds of Contributions To:	0.00	0.00
	a) Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees	0.00	0.00
			0.00
`	b) Political Party Committees c) Other Political Committees	0.00	0.00
((such as PACs)	0.00	0.00
(d) Total Contribution Refunds		
((add Lines 28(a), (b), and (c))▶	0.00	0.00
.9. C	Other Disbursements	129785.09	254428.34
J. C	Street Bisburgeriients	123103.03	2011200
	Federal Election Activity (2 U.S.C. §431(20))		
(;	 a) Allocated Federal Election Activity (from Schedule H6) 		
	(i) Federal Share	0.00	0.00
	(ii) "Levin" Share	0.00	0.00
(1	b) Federal Election Activity Paid Entirely		
,	With Federal Funds	0.00	0.00
((c) Total Federal Election Activity (add Lines 30(a)(i), 30(a)(ii) and 30(b))▶	0.00	0.00
	Fatal Dishumannants (add Lin 1, 24/), 22		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Total Disbursements (add Lines 21(c), 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28(d), 29 and 30(c))	780985.71	2312789.83
		7	2012100.00
	Total Federal Disbursements subtract Line 21(a)(ii) and Line 30(a)(ii)		
	rom Line 31)	780985.71	2312789.83

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

Page 5

III. Net Contributions/Operating Expenditures	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date
3. Total Contributions (other than loans) (from Line 11(d), page 3)	43262.00	146125.00
4. Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 28(d))	0.00	0.00
5. Net Contributions (other than loans) (subtract Line 34 from Line 33)	43262.00	146125.00
6. Total Federal Operating Expenditures (add Line 21(a)(i) and Line 21(b))▶	28426.47	284512.38
7. Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from Line 15, page 3)	0.00	0.00
8. Net Operating Expenditures (subtract Line 37 from Line 36)	28426.47	284512.38

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

FOR LINE NUMBER: **PAGE** 6 OF 46 Use separate schedule(s) (check only one) for each category of the X 11a 11b 12 11c Detailed Summary Page

14 13 15 16 Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Friends of Democracy Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Alan Davis Date of Receipt Mailing Address PO Box 590780 2012 10 24 City Zip Code State Transaction ID: VN8AJW2787 CA San Francisco 94159-0780 Amount of Each Receipt this Period FEC ID number of contributing C 5000.00 federal political committee. Name of Employer Occupation Publisher DavisMedia Group Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ Primary General 5000.00 Other (specify) Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) B. Greg Jobin-Leeds Date of Receipt Mailing Address 9 Gray Gdns E 10 25 2012 City State Zip Code Transaction ID: VN8AJW2NE1 MA Cambridge 02138-1401 Amount of Each Receipt this Period FEC ID number of contributing 5000.00 federal political committee. Name of Employer Occupation Jobin-LeedsPartnership for Democracy & Managing Partner Receipt For: 2012 Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ Primary ✓ General 5000.00 Other (specify) Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) c. Mike Kelly Date of Receipt Mailing Address 322 Central Park W 10 21 2012 Apt 16A City State Zip Code Transaction ID: VN8AJVYE88 NY New York 10025-7629 Amount of Each Receipt this Period FEC ID number of contributing 250.00 С federal political committee. Name of Employer Occupation **Brand Value Advisors** Consultant Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ Primary General 250.00 Other (specify) 10250.00 SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)..... TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..... 9 -9

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)

FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 7 OF

TEMIZED RECEIPTS	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page	(check only one) X 11a
		y person for the purpose of soliciting contributions ittee to solicit contributions from such committee.
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Friends of Democracy		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Jonathan Lyon Mailing Address 11 Robbins Rd		Date of Receipt
City Lexington	State Zip Code MA 02421-5905	10 30 2012 Transaction ID : VN8AJW79T1 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	С	1000.00
Name of Employer Mount Independence Investors Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify) ▼	Occupation Investor Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ 1000.00	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Andy Rappaport Mailing Address 2480 Sand Hill Rd Ste 101		Date of Receipt 1.1 08 2012
City Menlo Park	State Zip Code CA 94025-6925	Transaction ID : VN8AJWCHC6 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	C	5000.00
Name of Employer August Capital	Occupation investor	
Receipt For: 2012 Primary	Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ 5000.00	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Deborah Rappaport	,	Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 2480 Sand Hill Rd Ste 101 City	State Zip Code	11 08 2012
Menlo Park	CA 94025-6925	Transaction ID : VN8AJWEKE3 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	C	5000.00
Name of Employer	Occupation	
Rappaport FamilyFoundation Receipt For: 2012 Primary ☐ General Other (specify) ▼	Chair Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ 5000.00]
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		
TOTAL This Period (last page this line numbe	er only)	

S	CHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)	[FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 8 OF 46
IT	TEMIZED RECEIPTS		Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page	(check only one) X 11a 11b 11c 12 13 14 15 16 17
	y information copied from such Reports and Sta for commercial purposes, other than using the n			
	Friends of Democracy			
Α.				Date of Receipt
	Mailing Address 75 Remsen St			10 21 2012
	City Brooklyn	State NY	Zip Code 11201-3401	Transaction ID : VN8AJVYAN3 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
	FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	С		1500.00
	, ,	Occupation lawyer		
	Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify) ▼	Aggregate	Year-to-Date ▼ 1500.00	
В.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Andrea Soros			Date of Receipt
	Mailing Address 888 7th Ave			10 18 2012
	City	State	Zip Code	Transaction ID: VN8AJVVP67
	New York	NY	10106-0001	Amount of Each Receipt this Period
	FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	С		5000.00
	Name of Employer	Occupation		_

New York	NY 10106-0001	Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	C	5000.00
Name of Employer Trace Foundation Receipt For: 2012 Primary General Other (specify) ▼	Occupation Executive Director, Founder Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ 5000.00	
C. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Melissa Soros Mailing Address 888 7th Ave		Date of Receipt
City New York	State Zip Code NY 10106-0001	Transaction ID : VN8AJVVP59 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	C	5000.00
Name of Employer	Occupation	
Self-Employed	Artist	
Receipt For: 2012 Primary	Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ 5000.00	
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional	ıl)	11500.00

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).....

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

	FOF	R LINE	NU	IMBER	:	PAGE	9	OF	46
Use separate schedule(s)	(che	ck only	or	ne)					
for each category of the Detailed Summary Page		11a		11b		11c	12		
		13		14		15	16		71

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Friends of Democracy Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Robert Soros Date of Receipt Mailing Address 888 7th Ave 10 2012 City Zip Code State Transaction ID: VN8AJVVP82 NY New York 10106-0001 Amount of Each Receipt this Period FEC ID number of contributing C 5000.00 federal political committee. Name of Employer Occupation Soros Fund Management Executive Receipt For: 2012 Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ **General** Primary 5000.00 Other (specify) Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) B. Peter Soros Date of Receipt Mailing Address 888 7th Ave FI 32 10 25 2012 City State Zip Code Transaction ID: VN8AJW2NR0 NY New York 10106-0001 Amount of Each Receipt this Period FEC ID number of contributing 5000.00 federal political committee. Name of Employer Occupation self employed philanthropist Receipt For: 2012 Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ X General Primary 5000.00 Other (specify) Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Date of Receipt Mailing Address City State Zip Code Amount of Each Receipt this Period FEC ID number of contributing C federal political committee. Name of Employer Occupation Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ Primary General Other (specify) 10000.00 SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)..... 42750.00

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).....

CHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)			FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 10 OF 46						
TEMIZED RECEIPTS		Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the	(check only one)						
TEMIZED RECEIPTS		Detailed Summary Page	11a 11b 11c	12					
			13 14 15	16 X	17				
Any information copied from such Reports and Stat or for commercial purposes, other than using the na					5				
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)									
Friends of Democracy									
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) A. CWA Working Voices			Date of Receipt						
Mailing Address 501 3rd St NW			10 25	2012 _					
City	State	Zip Code	Transaction ID : VN8AJW2						
Washington	DC	20001-2760	Amount of Each Receipt this	Period					
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	С			50000.00					
Name of Employer	Occupation		_						
Receipt For: 2012 Primary General Other (specify) ■	Aggregate `	Year-to-Date ▼ 50000.00	non-contribution account						
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 3. David DesJardins			Date of Receipt						
Mailing Address 1538 Burlingame Ave			M = M / D = D / Y =	Y					
City	State	Zip Code	Transaction ID : VN8AJVV	2012 2014					
Burlingame	CA	94010-5102	Amount of Each Receipt this						
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	C			50000.00					
Name of Employer	Occupation		_						
self	nvestor								
Receipt For: 2012	Aggregate `	Year-to-Date ▼	-						
Primary General			non-contribution account						
Other (specify) ▼		50000.00							
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. Greg Jobin-Leeds			Date of Receipt						
Mailing Address 9 Gray Gdns E				2012					
City	State	Zip Code	Transaction ID : VN8AJW2						
Cambridge	MA	02138-1401	Amount of Each Receipt this						
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	С			5000.00					
Name of Employer	Occupation		-						
Jobin-LeedsPartnership for Democracy &	Managing P	artner							
Pagaint For: 2042	Aggregate `	Year-to-Date ▼ 5000.00	non-contribution account						
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		7		105000.00					

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).....

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X ITEMIZED RECEIPTS)	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the	FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 11 OF 46 (check only one)
		Detailed Summary Page	11a 11b 11c 12 13 14 15 16 X 17
Any information copied from such Reports and or for commercial purposes, other than using			erson for the purpose of soliciting contributions
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Friends of Democracy			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) A. Public Campaign Action Fund			Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 1133 19th St NW FI 9			11 26 2012
City Washington	State DC	Zip Code 20036-3612	Transaction ID: VN8AJWK882 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	C		12534.75
Name of Employer	Occupation	1	
Receipt For: 2012 Primary General Other (specify) ▼	Aggregate	Year-to-Date ▼ 85951.37	* In-Kind: staff time non-contribution account
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) B. Donald Rubin			Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 502 Park Ave Ph 25	01.1		11 17 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
City New York	State NY	Zip Code 10022-1108	Transaction ID: VN8AJWGT28 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	C		10000.00
Name of Employer self employed	Occupation n/a	1	
Receipt For: 2012 Primary	Aggregate	Year-to-Date ▼ 10000.00	non-contribution account
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. Andrea Soros			Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 888 7th Ave			10 18 2012
City New York	State NY	Zip Code 10106-0001	Transaction ID: VN8AJVVQA9 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	С		140000.00
Name of Employer	Occupation	1	
Trace Foundation Receipt For: 2012 Primary ☐ General Other (specify) ▼		Director, Founder Year-to-Date ▼ 140000.00	non-contribution account
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)			162534.75

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).....

267534.75

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)	Harris I and the state of	, FOR LINE		F 46
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate schedule(s for each category of the Detailed Summary Page	(check only X 21b	one)22232425	26
	Johanna Sammary Fago	27	28a 28b 28c 29	30
Any information copied from such Reports and State or for commercial purposes, other than using the na				
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				
Friends of Democracy				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)			2. (2.)	
A. FitzGibbon Media, Inc.			Date of Disbursement	Y
Mailing Address 2108 Military Rd 2108 Military Road			10 25 2012	_
City	State Zip Code		Transaction ID: VN7BA5WY64	
Arlington	VA 22207-3925		Transaction 12 1 VIII 2/10 II 10 1	
Purpose of Disbursement Public Relations		001	Amount of Each Disbursement this Pe	eriod
Candidate Name		Category/ Type	700.0	00
Office Sought: House Disburse Senate President	ement For: 2012 Primary General Other (specify)	1,750		
State: District:				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) B. Elizan Garcia			Date of Disbursement	
S. Elizari Garcia			M M / D D / Y Y Y Y	v
Mailing Address 4330 46th St NW			10 23 2012	
City Washington	State Zip Code DC 20016-2476		Transaction ID: VN7BA724F8	
Purpose of Disbursement salary		001	Amount of Each Disbursement this Pe	oriod
Candidate Name		Category/	61.	-
Office Cought. House Dishurs	week Fam. 2010	Туре		
Office Sought: House Disburse Senate President	ement For: 2012 Primary General Other (specify)			
State: District:				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) - Elizan Garcia			Date of Disbursement	
Mailing Address 4330 46th St NW			11 06 7 2012	
City	State Zip Code		Transaction ID: VN7BA724H4	
Washington Purpose of Disbursement	DC 20016-2476			
salary Candidate Name		001 Category/	Amount of Each Disbursement this Pe	
		Type	61.1	14
Office Sought: House Disburse Senate President	ement For: 2012 Primary General Other (specify)			
State: District:	<u> </u>			
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional).		·····•	822.2	28
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only	/)			

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)			FOR LINE NUMBER: PAG		GE 13	OF		
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	for each	arate schedule(s) category of the Summary Page	(check only 21b 27	one) 22 28a	23 28b	24 28c	25 29	
Any information copied from such Reports and Statem or for commercial purposes, other than using the name								
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Friends of Democracy	ie and addi	ess of any politic	car committee to	SOIICIT COI	IIIDUIIOIIS	s HOIH SUCI	COMMI	illee.
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)				5	5			
^{A.} Elizan Garcia					Disburse		V	V
Mailing Address 4330 46th St NW				11 20 / Y Y Y Y Y				
•	State	Zip Code		Trans	action ID	: VN7BA7	24K0	
Washington Purpose of Disbursement	DC	20016-2476						
salary			001	Amount	of Each	Disbursen	nent this	Perio
Candidate Name			Category/					24.44
			Туре					51.14
Senate President	nent For: 2 Primary Other (spe	Marcal General						
State: District:								
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) B. Harmon, Curran, Speilberg + Eiser	nberg LL	_P		Date of	Disburse			
Mailing Address 1726 M St NW Ste 600				11 /)1 Y	2012	= Y
,	State DC	Zip Code 20036-4523		Trans	action ID) : VN7BA6	НХВ6	
Purpose of Disbursement		20030-4323						
legal fees Candidate Name				Amount	of Each	Disbursen	ent this	Perio
Candidate Name			Category/ Type					14.85
Senate	nent For: ; Primary Other (spec	X General	.,,,,,		,			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. Harmon, Curran, Speilberg + Eisen	berg LL	.Р		Date of	Disburse	ement		
Mailing Address 1726 M St NW Ste 600				11	/ D	2 / Y	2012	Y
Washington	State DC	Zip Code 20036-4523		Trans	action ID) : VN7BA7	29A9	
Purpose of Disbursement legal fees			001					
Candidate Name			Category/ Type	Amount	of Each	Disbursen	-	Perio 74.25
Senate	nent For: 2 Primary Other (spec	X General	71.		7			
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional) TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)						7	15	50.24

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)	Harris I and the	FOR LINE	NUMBER: PAGE 14 OF 46
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate schedule(for each category of the	(s) (check only	
	Detailed Summary Page	e 7 27 27	28a 28b 28c 29 3
Any information copied from such Reports and State			
or for commercial purposes, other than using the na	me and address of any pol	litical committee to	o solicit contributions from such committee.
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			
Friends of Democracy			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)			Data of Dishussonsont
A. Ilyse Hogue			Date of Disbursement
Mailing Address 901 R St NW Apt 1			10 23 2012
City	State Zip Code		Transaction ID : VN7BA6H0E8
Washington	DC 20001-4196		Transaction ib . VIV/BAURDEO
Purpose of Disbursement salary		001	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Candidate Name		Category/	500.00
0(5)		Type	500.00
Office Sought: House Disburse Senate	ment For: 2012 Primary X General		
President	Other (specify)		
State: District:	(-		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)			
3. Ilyse Hogue			Date of Disbursement
Mailing Address 901 R St NW Apt 1			11 06 2012
City Washington	State Zip Code DC 20001-4196		Transaction ID: VN7BA72483
Purpose of Disbursement salary		Too!	
Candidate Name		001	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Sandidate Name		Category/ Type	500.00
Office Sought: House Disburse	ment For: 2012		
Senate	Primary General		
President State: District:	Other (specify) ▼		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)			
C. Ilyse Hogue			Date of Disbursement
Mailing Address 901 R St NW Apt 1			11 20 2012
City	State Zip Code		Transaction ID - VAIZDA724D7
Washington	DC 20001-4196		Transaction ID: VN7BA724B7
Purpose of Disbursement salary		001	
Candidate Name		Category/	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
		Type	500.00
	ment For: 2012		
Senate	Primary General		
State: President	Other (specify) ▼		
District.			
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional).			1500.00
ago (optional).			
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only	<i>'</i>)		

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form	-	Lloo cor	parate cohodulo(s)	schodule(s) TOTT EITE TOWNDETT.			PAGE	15 OF	46
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMEN	TS	for each	parate schedule(s) n category of the I Summary Page	(check only X 21b 27	one) 22 28a	23 28b	24 28c	25 29	26
Any information copied from such Repo or for commercial purposes, other than									
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Friends of Democracy	using the nam	ie and add	aress of any point	car committee to	Solicit Con	IIIDUIIOIIS	TIOTH SUCH	,ommittee	·
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)					Data of	D'alama			
A. Libertas, LLC					Date of	Disburser		Y Y Y	-
Mailing Address 3528 Shaw Ave					10	25		2012	_
City Cincinnati	ξ	State OH	Zip Code 45208-1416		Transa	action ID :	: VN7BA5W	VY5	
Purpose of Disbursement reimbursement			43200-1410	001	Amount	of Foob (Disbursemer	at thia Da	wied
Candidate Name					Amount	OI Each L	Disbursemer	it this Pe	riod
				Category/ Type		-		1983.2	:7
Office Sought: House Senate President		nent For: Primary Other (spe	X General						
State: District:									
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) B. Libertas, LLC						Disburser			
Mailing Address 3528 Shaw Ave					11	05		2012	
City Cincinnati	Ş	State OH	Zip Code 45208-1416		Trans	action ID	: VN7BA6V	KV1	
Purpose of Disbursement reimbursement				001	Amount	of Each [Disbursemer	nt this Pe	eriod
Candidate Name				Category/ Type		-,		1482.4	13
Office Sought: Senate President State: District:		nent For: Primary Other (spe	X General						
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. NGP Van						Disburser			
Mailing Address 1101 15th St NW Ste 500					10	25		2012	
City Washington		State DC	Zip Code 20005-5006		Transa	action ID	: VN7BA5W	V91	
Purpose of Disbursement data management system				001	Amount	of Each [Disbursemer	at this Do	riod
Candidate Name				Category/ Type	Amount	OI Lacii I	Disburseme	850.0	
Office Sought: Senate President State: District:		nent For: Primary Other (spe	X General						
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page	ge (optional)			·····	Ľ.			4315.70	0
TOTAL This Period (last page this line						7			

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)	11	FOR LINE	NUMBER:	PAGE 16 OF 46
TEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate schedule(s for each category of the	(orlean orling		
	Detailed Summary Page	X 21b 27	22 23 28b	24 25 26 28c 29 30b
Any information copied from such Reports and Staten	onte may not be cold or u			
or for commercial purposes, other than using the nam				
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				
> Friends of Democracy				
/		-		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Public Campaign Action Fund			Date of Disbursem	ent
- Fubile Campaign Action Fund			M M / D D	
Mailing Address 1133 19th St NW			11 26	2012
FI 9	7:- O-d-			
City S Washington	State Zip Code DC 20036-3612		Transaction ID:	VN8AJWK882I
Purpose of Disbursement	20000 0012			
staff time non-contribution account			Amount of Each D	isbursement this Period
Candidate Name		Category/		12534.75
Office Sought: House Disbursen	nent For: 2012	Туре		12004.70
	Primary Seneral		* In Kind Desaired	
	Other (specify)		* In-Kind Received	
State: District:	(1			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)				
3. Suntrust Bank			Date of Disbursem	ent
Moiling Address DO D. COCCOT			M M / D D	
Mailing Address PO Box 622227			10 31	2012
City	State Zip Code		Transaction ID :	VN7D 474202
Orlando	FL 32862-2227		Transaction ib .	VN7 BA7 1202
Purpose of Disbursement bank fees		001	Amount of Each D	isbursement this Period
Candidate Name			Amount of Lacif D	isbursement this renou
		Category/ Type		2.50
Office Sought: House Disbursen	nent For: 2012	71		,
	Primary General			
	Other (specify) ▼			
State: District:				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) The Law Office of Adam C. Bonin			Date of Disbursem	ent
The Law Office of Adam C. Borlin			M M / D D	
Mailing Address 1900 Market St			10 18	2012
-				
,	State Zip Code PA 19103-3527		Transaction ID:	VN7BA5C1A8
Purpose of Disbursement	10100 0027			
legal fees		001	Amount of Each D	isbursement this Period
Candidate Name		Category/		250.00
Office Cought.	and Fam	Type		250.00
	nent For: 2012 Primary			
	Other (specify)			
State: District:	- \-r \-r \-r \-y \ \\			
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)				12787.25
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)			1	

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)	Harana et al. 1111	, FOR LINE	FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 17 C			
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate schedule(s for each category of the	(check only one)				
	Detailed Summary Page		22 23 28a 28b	24 25 26 28c 29 30b		
Any information copied from such Reports and Staten or for commercial purposes, other than using the name						
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	125 S. s, po					
Friends of Democracy						
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)			5			
A. The Law Office of Adam C. Bonin			Date of Disburs			
Mailing Address 1900 Market St				19 2012		
City	State Zip Code		Transaction II) - VN7D A7464E		
Philadelphia	PA 19103-3527		I ransaction it) : VN7BA71615		
Purpose of Disbursement legal fees		001	Amount of Each	Disbursement this Period		
Candidate Name		Category/ Type		50.00		
Office Sought: House Disbursen Senate President	nent For: 2012 Primary					
State: District:						
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) B. The Other 98% Action			Date of Disburs	ement		
			M M / D	D / Y Y Y Y Y		
Mailing Address 30 Germania St Bldg L			10	18 2012		
Boston	State Zip Code MA 02130-2315		Transaction II	D : VN7BA5C1B6		
Purpose of Disbursement email rental		006	Amount of Each	Disbursement this Period		
Candidate Name		Category/ Type		5701.00		
Office Sought: House Disbursen	nent For:	.,,,,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	Primary General Other (specify) ▼					
State: District:						
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. The Other 98% Action			Date of Disburs	ement		
Mailing Address 30 Germania St			M M / D	19 / Y Y Y Y Y Y 19		
Bldg L City	State Zip Code		_			
,	MA 02130-2315		Transaction II	D : VN7BA715Y1		
web advertising		004	Amount of Fach	Disbursement this Period		
Candidate Name		Category/ Type	2. 2001	3100.00		
Office Sought: House Disbursen	nent For: 2012	Туре	7			
	Primary					
State: District:						
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)		·····	7	8851.00		
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)				28426.47		

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)	Literatura de la color de d	FOR LINE	NUMBER: PAGE 18 OF 46
TEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate schedule for each category of the	he (official offin)	,
	Detailed Summary Pa		22 X 23 24 25 26 28a 28b 28c 29 30b
Any information copied from such Reports and Stater	nents may not be sold o		
or for commercial purposes, other than using the nar			
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			
> Friends of Democracy			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)			
A. BERA FOR CONGRESS			Date of Disbursement
" BERA FOR CONGRESS			M M / P P / Y Y Y
Mailing Address PO Box 582496			11 26 2012
-			
City Elk Grove	State Zip Code CA 95758-0042	2	Transaction ID: VN7BA732H7
Purpose of Disbursement	93736-0042		
inkind donation		011	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Candidate Name		Category/	202.00
AMERISH BERA		Type	300.00
	ment For: 2012		
Senate President	Primary General General Other (specify)	al	
State: CA District: 07	Other (specify)		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)			
B. BETTY SUTTON FOR CONGRES	S		Date of Disbursement
			M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y
Mailing Address PO Box 14693			11 26 2012
City	State Zip Code		
Copley	OH 44321-469	3	Transaction ID : VN7BA732M1
Oopicy			
Purpose of Disbursement			
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation		011	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name		Category/	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON			
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON	ment For: 2012	Category/ Type	
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: House Disburser	ment For: 2012	Category/ Type	
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: House Senate Disburser	nent For: 2012 Primary X Genera	Category/ Type	
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: House Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	ment For: 2012 Primary ∑ Genera Other (specify) ▼	Category/ Type	450.00
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: Senate President State: OH District: 16	ment For: 2012 Primary ∑ Genera Other (specify) ▼	Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: House Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. CAROL SHEA-PORTER FOR COLUMN	ment For: 2012 Primary ∑ Genera Other (specify) ▼	Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: House Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	ment For: 2012 Primary ∑ Genera Other (specify) ▼	Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: Y House Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. CAROL SHEA-PORTER FOR COMMailing Address 228 Maple St Fl 2	ment For: 2012 Primary	Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. CAROL SHEA-PORTER FOR COMMailing Address 228 Maple St Fl 2 City Manchester	ment For: 2012 Primary ⊠ General Other (specify) ▼	Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: House Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. CAROL SHEA-PORTER FOR COMMailing Address 228 Maple St FI 2 City	ment For: 2012 Primary	Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. CAROL SHEA-PORTER FOR COMMailing Address 228 Maple St Fl 2 City Manchester Purpose of Disbursement	ment For: 2012 Primary	Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: House Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. CAROL SHEA-PORTER FOR COMMailing Address 228 Maple St Fl 2 City Manchester Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation	ment For: 2012 Primary	Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: House Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. CAROL SHEA-PORTER FOR COMMailing Address 228 Maple St FI 2 City Manchester Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name CAROL SHEA-PORTER	ment For: 2012 Primary	Category/ Type al 2 011 Category/	Date of Disbursement M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. CAROL SHEA-PORTER FOR COMMailing Address 228 Maple St Fl 2 City Manchester Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name CAROL SHEA-PORTER Office Sought: House Senate Disburser	ment For: 2012 Primary	Category/ Type al Category/ Type Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. CAROL SHEA-PORTER FOR COMMailing Address 228 Maple St Fl 2 City Manchester Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name CAROL SHEA-PORTER Office Sought: House Senate President Disburser	ment For: 2012 Primary General Genera	Category/ Type al Category/ Type Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. CAROL SHEA-PORTER FOR COMMailing Address 228 Maple St Fl 2 City Manchester Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name CAROL SHEA-PORTER Office Sought: House Senate Disburser	ment For: 2012 Primary	Category/ Type al Category/ Type Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. CAROL SHEA-PORTER FOR COMMailing Address 228 Maple St Fl 2 City Manchester Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name CAROL SHEA-PORTER Office Sought: House Senate President State: NH District: 01	ment For: 2012 Primary General	Category/ Type al Category/ Type Category/ Type al	Date of Disbursement M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name BETTY S SUTTON Office Sought: Senate President State: OH District: 16 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. CAROL SHEA-PORTER FOR COMMailing Address 228 Maple St Fl 2 City Manchester Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name CAROL SHEA-PORTER Office Sought: House Senate President Disburser	ment For: 2012 Primary General	Category/ Type al Category/ Type Category/ Type al	Date of Disbursement M M M / P P P / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)			PAGE 19 OF 46	
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate schedule for each category of the	(s) (check only one)		
	Detailed Summary Pag		22 X 23 28b	24 25 26 28c 29 30
Any information copied from such Reports and States or for commercial purposes, other than using the nar				
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	The second of any po			
Friends of Democracy				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)				
A. DR. RAUL RUIZ FOR CONGRES	S 2012 COMMITT	EE	Date of Disburseme	ent / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 73373 Country Club Dr Apt 1904			11 26	2012
•	State Zip Code			
Palm Desert	CA 92260-8641	<u> </u>	Transaction ID: V	/N7BA732D5
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation		011	Amount of Each Dis	sbursement this Period
Candidate Name		Category/		
Dr. RAUL DR RUIZ		Type		450.00
Office Sought: House Disbursel	ment For: 2012 Primary X Genera	al		
President	Other (specify) ▼			
State: CA District: 36				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)			Data of Dicharas	ant.
B. FRIENDS OF DAN MAFFEI			Date of Disburseme	
Mailing Address PO Box 230			11 26	2012
,	State Zip Code		Transaction ID : V	/N7BA732K3
Syracuse	NY 13201-0230)	Transaction ib . V	DAI VERU
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation		011	Amount of Each Dis	sbursement this Period
Candidate Name		Category/		
DANIEL BENJAMIN MAFFEI		Type		375.00
	ment For: 2012			
Senate President	Primary General	al		
State: NY District: 24	Other (specify) ▼			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)			Data of Dill	
C. FRIENDS OF PETE GALLEGO			Date of Disburseme	
Mailing Address PO Box 1781			11 / 26	2012
City	State Zip Code		Tropposition ID	/NIZD A 722D7
San Antonio	TX 78296-1781	<u> </u>	Transaction ID: V	m/BA/32P/
Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation		011		
Candidate Name			Amount of Each Dis	sbursement this Period
PETE GALLEGO		Category/ Type		150.00
Office Sought: House Senate President Disburse	ment For: 2012 Primary	7.		7
State: TX District: 23	V C = = 37 - ▼			
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)				975.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)			

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)	Lies compute coloralidado	, FOR LINE	NUMBER:	PAGE 20 OF 46
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate schedule(s for each category of the	(oricon oriny	•	
	Detailed Summary Page	21b 27	22 X 23 28b	24 25 26 28c 29 30b
Any information copied from such Reports and Staten	nents may not be sold or u			
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name				
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				
> Friends of Democracy				
/				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)			Date of Disbursemer	nt .
A. JOE GARCIA FOR CONGRESS				
Mailing Address PO Box 832225			11 26	2012
,	State Zip Code		Transaction ID : VI	N7BA732N9
Miami Purpose of Disbursement	FL 33283-2225			
inkind donation		011	Amount of Each Disk	bursement this Period
Candidate Name		Category/		
JOSE ANTONIO GARCIA		Type		300.00
Office Sought: House Disburser	ment For: 2012			
Senate	Primary Seneral			
State: FL District: 25	Other (specify) ▼			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) B. KREITLOW FOR CONGRESS			Date of Disbursemer	nt
- KILLILOW FOR CONGILESS			M = M / D = D	/
Mailing Address 333 E Prairie View Rd			11 26	2012
,	State Zip Code WI 54729-3463		Transaction ID : VI	N7BA732C8
Chippewa Falls Purpose of Disbursement	WI 54729-3463			
inkind donation		011	Amount of Each Disk	bursement this Period
Candidate Name		Category/		
PATRICK KREITLOW		Type		600.00
	ment For: 2012			
Senate President	Primary General			
State: WI District: 07	Other (specify) ▼			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)				
C. KUSTER FOR CONGRESS, INC.			Date of Disbursemer	nt
			M M / D D	/
Mailing Address PO Box 1498			11 26	2012
City	State Zip Code			
Concord	NH 03302-1498		Transaction ID : VI	N7BA732E3
Purpose of Disbursement				
inkind donation		011	Amount of Each Dish	bursement this Period
Candidate Name		Category/		900.00
ANN MCLANE KUSTER Office Sought: House Disburser	ment For: 2012	Туре		7
Senate Disburser	Primary General			
President	Other (specify)			
State: NH District: 02				
·				
l				1 1 11
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)		·····•		1800.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)			4	1800.00

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)		FOR LINE	NUMBER:	PAGE 21 OF 46
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate sched for each category of	the Control		
	Detailed Summary P		22 X 23 28b	24 25 26 28c 29 30b
Any information copied from such Reports and Stater	nents may not be sold			
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name				
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				
> Friends of Democracy				
/			+	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) A. LEE ROGERS FOR CONGRESS			Date of Disburseme	ont
LEE ROGERS FOR CONGRESS			M M / D D	/
Mailing Address 3700 Wilshire Blvd			11 26	2012
Ste 1050B				
,	State Zip Code CA 90010-30		Transaction ID : \	VN7BA732B0
Los Angeles Purpose of Disbursement	CA 90010-30	115	_	
inkind donation		011	Amount of Each Di	sbursement this Period
Candidate Name		Category/		
LEE C ROGERS		Type		525.00
	nent For: 2012			
Senate President	Primary Gene	eral		
State: CA District: 25	Other (specify) ▼			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)				
B. LOIS FRANKEL FOR CONGRESS	3		Date of Disburseme	ent
			M = M / D = D	/ Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address PO Box 775			11 26	2012
				
City	State Zin Code		1	
City S West Palm Beach	State Zip Code FL 33402-07		Transaction ID:	VN7BA732Q4
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement	·		Transaction ID : \	VN7BA732Q4
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation	·			vN7BA732Q4 sbursement this Period
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name	·	011 Category/		
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL	FL 33402-07	011		sbursement this Period
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL	FL 33402-07	775 011 Category/ Type		sbursement this Period
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Disburser	FL 33402-07	775 011 Category/ Type		sbursement this Period
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Senate Disburser	nent For: 2012 Primary Gene	775 011 Category/ Type		sbursement this Period
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	nent For: 2012 Primary Gene Other (specify)	011 Category/ Type eral	Amount of Each Di	sbursement this Period 375.00
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement Senate President State: FL District: 22	nent For: 2012 Primary Gene Other (specify)	011 Category/ Type eral		sbursement this Period 375.00
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. NOLAN FOR CONGRESS VOLUN	nent For: 2012 Primary Gene Other (specify)	011 Category/ Type eral	Amount of Each Di	sbursement this Period 375.00 ent
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	nent For: 2012 Primary Gene Other (specify)	011 Category/ Type eral	Amount of Each Di	sbursement this Period 375.00
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. NOLAN FOR CONGRESS VOLUN Mailing Address 40138 Sawmill Rd PO BOX 252	nent For: 2012 Primary Gene Other (specify)	011 Category/ Type eral	Date of Disbursement 11 26	sbursement this Period 375.00 ent / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 2012
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. NOLAN FOR CONGRESS VOLUN Mailing Address 40138 Sawmill Rd PO BOX 252 City Emily	nent For: 2012 Primary Gene Other (specify)	011 Category/ Type eral	Amount of Each Di	sbursement this Period 375.00 ent / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 2012
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. NOLAN FOR CONGRESS VOLUN Mailing Address 40138 Sawmill Rd PO BOX 252 City	nent For: 2012 Primary	O11 Category/ Type eral	Date of Disbursement 11 26	sbursement this Period 375.00 ent / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. NOLAN FOR CONGRESS VOLUN Mailing Address 40138 Sawmill Rd PO BOX 252 City Emily Purpose of Disbursement	nent For: 2012 Primary	O11 Category/ Type eral TTEE	Date of Disbursement 11 26	sbursement this Period 375.00 ent / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 2012
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. NOLAN FOR CONGRESS VOLUN Mailing Address 40138 Sawmill Rd PO BOX 252 City Emily Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation	nent For: 2012 Primary	O11 Category/ Type eral	Date of Disbursement 11 26	sbursement this Period 375.00 ent / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. NOLAN FOR CONGRESS VOLUN Mailing Address 40138 Sawmill Rd PO BOX 252 City Emily Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name RICHARD MICHAEL NOLAN	nent For: 2012 Primary	O11 Category/ Type eral TTEE O11 Category/ Total O11 Category/	Date of Disbursement 11 26	sbursement this Period 375.00 ent / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: Whouse Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. NOLAN FOR CONGRESS VOLUN Mailing Address 40138 Sawmill Rd PO BOX 252 City Emily Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name RICHARD MICHAEL NOLAN Office Sought: House Senate Disburser	nent For: 2012 Primary	O11 Category/ Type eral O11 Category/ Type O11 Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement 11 26	sbursement this Period 375.00 ent / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. NOLAN FOR CONGRESS VOLUN Mailing Address 40138 Sawmill Rd PO BOX 252 City Emily Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name RICHARD MICHAEL NOLAN Office Sought: House Senate President Disburser	nent For: 2012 Primary	O11 Category/ Type eral O11 Category/ Type O11 Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement 11 26	sbursement this Period 375.00 ent / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: Whouse Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. NOLAN FOR CONGRESS VOLUN Mailing Address 40138 Sawmill Rd PO BOX 252 City Emily Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name RICHARD MICHAEL NOLAN Office Sought: House Senate Disburser	nent For: 2012 Primary	O11 Category/ Type eral O11 Category/ Type O11 Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement 11 26	sbursement this Period 375.00 ent / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. NOLAN FOR CONGRESS VOLUN Mailing Address 40138 Sawmill Rd PO BOX 252 City Emily Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name RICHARD MICHAEL NOLAN Office Sought: House Senate President State: MN District: 08	nent For: 2012 Primary	TTEE O11 Category/ Type eral O11 Category/ Type eral	Date of Disbursement 11 26	sbursement this Period 375.00 ent / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
West Palm Beach Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name LOIS J FRANKEL Office Sought: House Senate President State: FL District: 22 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C. NOLAN FOR CONGRESS VOLUN Mailing Address 40138 Sawmill Rd PO BOX 252 City Emily Purpose of Disbursement inkind donation Candidate Name RICHARD MICHAEL NOLAN Office Sought: House Senate President Disburser	nent For: 2012 Primary	TTEE O11 Category/ Type eral O11 Category/ Type eral	Date of Disbursement 11 26	ent VN7BA732G9 sbursement this Period 300.00

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)		FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE		
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page	(check only 21b 27		
Any information copied from such Reports and States or for commercial purposes, other than using the nar				
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Friends of Democracy				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) A. SEAN PATRICK MALONEY FOR	CONGRESS		Date of Disbursement	
Mailing Address 283 E Hill Rd			11 26 2012	
City Jeffersonville Purpose of Disbursement	State Zip Code NY 12748-6708		Transaction ID: VN7BA732J5	
inkind donation Candidate Name	[011	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period	
SEAN PATRICK MALONEY		Category/ Type	300.00	
Senate President	ment For: 2012 Primary			
State: NY District: 18 Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) B.			Date of Disbursement	
Mailing Address			M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y	
City	State Zip Code			
Purpose of Disbursement			Amount of Each Disbursement this Period	
Candidate Name		Category/ Type		
Senate President	ment For: Primary General Other (specify)			
State: District: Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) C.			Date of Disbursement	
Mailing Address			M M / D D / Y Y Y Y	
City	State Zip Code			
Purpose of Disbursement			Amount of Each Disbursement this Period	
Candidate Name		Category/ Type		
Office Sought: House Senate President State: Disburse	ment For: Primary General Other (specify)			
State. District.				
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)			300.00	

	CHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)	Llee concrete cohedule(e)	FOR LINE	PAGE 23 OF 46	
IT	EMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the	(Clieck Olliy	one)] 24
		Detailed Summary Page	21b	28a 28b	24 25 26 28c X 29 30b
Ar	ny information copied from such Reports and Statem	l nents may not be sold or us	sed by any perso	on for the purpose of s	1
	for commercial purposes, other than using the name				
$\overline{\ }$	NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				
	Friends of Democracy				
<u>/_</u>	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)				
Δ.	FitzGibbon Media, Inc.			Date of Disbursemen	nt
•	FitzGibbott Wedia, Inc.			M M / D D	
	Mailing Address 2108 Military Rd			10 25	2012
	2108 Military Road				
	City S Arlington	State Zip Code VA 22207-3925		Transaction ID : V	N7BA5WY72
	Purpose of Disbursement	22207-3923			
	Public Relations		001	Amount of Each Dis	bursement this Period
	Candidate Name		Category/		6200.00
			Type		6300.00
		nent For: 2012 Primary			
		Primary		non-contribution acco	ount
	State: District:	Curior (opeciny)			
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)				
В.	Elizan Garcia			Date of Disbursemen	nt
				M M / D D	/ Y = Y = Y = Y
	Mailing Address 4330 46th St NW			10 23	2012
	City	State Zip Code		T	NIZD 4 70 4 F 0
		DC 20016-2476		Transaction ID : V	N/BA/24E0
	Purpose of Disbursement salary		004	Amount of Fook Dia	huraamant this Dariad
	Candidate Name		001	Amount of Each Dis	bursement this Period
			Category/ Type		550.28
	Office Sought: House Disbursem	nent For: 2012	71	,	,
		Primary General		non-contribution acco	ount
		Other (specify) ▼			
	State: District:				
C.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Elizan Garcia			Date of Disbursemen	nt
•	Liizaii Gaicia			M M / D D	/ Y Y Y Y Y
	Mailing Address 4330 46th St NW			11 06	2012
	0::	7. 0. 1			
	,	State Zip Code DC 20016-2476		Transaction ID : V	N7BA724G6
	Purpose of Disbursement				
	salary		001	Amount of Each Dis	bursement this Period
	Candidate Name		Category/		550.28
	Office Sought: House Disbursen	nent For: 2012	Туре		000.20
		Primary X General		non contribution coo	unt.
		Other (specify)		non-contribution acco	ount
_	State: District:				
	<u> </u>				7100.50
S	SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)		·········		7400.56
	TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).				
T					

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)		FOR LINE	NUMBER: PAGE 24 OF 46		
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the	(check only	one)		
- 3	Detailed Summary Page	21b	22 23 24 25 26		
		27	28a 28b 28c X 29 30b		
Any information copied from such Reports and Star or for commercial purposes, other than using the n					
	ame and address of any politic	ai committee to	Solicit Continuations from Such Confiffittee.		
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)					
Friends of Democracy					
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)					
A. Elizan Garcia			Date of Disbursement		
Matter Address 1999 (St. No.			M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y		
Mailing Address 4330 46th St NW			11 20 2012		
City	State Zip Code				
Washington	DC 20016-2476		Transaction ID: VN7BA724J2		
Purpose of Disbursement salary		004			
Candidate Name		001	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period		
Candidate Name		Category/ Type	550.28		
Office Sought: House Disburs	ement For: 2012	.,,,,			
Senate	Primary Seneral		non-contribution account		
President	Other (specify) ▼				
State: District:					
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)			Date of Disbursement		
B. Harmon, Curran, Speilberg + Eis	enberg LLP				
Mailing Address 1726 M St NW			11 01 _ 2012 _		
Ste 600					
City	State Zip Code DC 20036-4523		Transaction ID: VN7BA6HY78		
Washington Purpose of Disbursement	DC 20036-4523				
legal fees		001	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period		
Candidate Name		Category/	222.75		
		Type	222.75		
Office Sought: House Disburs Senate	ement For: 2012 Primary				
President	Other (specify)		non-contribution account		
State: District:					
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)					
C. Harmon, Curran, Speilberg + Eise	enberg LLP		Date of Disbursement		
Mailing Address 1726 M St NW			11 12 2012		
Ste 600			11 12 2012		
City	State Zip Code		Transaction ID : VN7BA72991		
Washington Purpose of Disbursement	DC 20036-4523		1141134041011 ID . VIVI DAI 2331		
legal fees		001	Amount of Fools Dishumans and this David		
Candidate Name			Amount of Each Disbursement this Period		
		Category/ Type	430.60		
Office Sought: House Disburs	ement For: 2012				
Senate	Primary General		non-contribution account		
State: District:	Other (specify) ▼				
GiaiG. District.					
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional	1		1203.63		
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number on	ly)		1		

S	CHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)					PAGE 25 OF 46		
ΙT	EMIZED DISBURSEMENTS		parate schedule(s) category of the	(check only	one)			
			Summary Page	21b 27	22 28a	23 28b	24 25 26 28c X 29 30b	
Δ	by information conicd from such Deposits and Chater	l nonto ma::	not be sold or					
	ly information copied from such Reports and Staten for commercial purposes, other than using the nam							
	NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)							
$ \rangle$	Friends of Democracy							
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)							
Α.	Ilyse Hogue					f Disburse		
	Mailing Address 901 R St NW				10	/ D 2:		
	Apt 1							
	,	State	Zip Code		Trans	action ID	: VN7BA6H1A9	
	Washington Purpose of Disbursement	DC	20001-4196					
	salary			001	Amoun	t of Each	Disbursement this Period	
	Candidate Name			Category/				
				Type			4500.00	
	Office Sought: House Disbursen Senate	nent For:						
	President	Primary Other (spe	General		non-cor	itribution a	account	
	State: District:	2O. (OPC	<i>y</i> / \					
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)							
В.	Ilyse Hogue				Date of	f Disburse		
	Mailing Address 901 R St NW Apt 1				11		2012	
	Washington	State DC	Zip Code 20001-4196		Trans	action ID	: VN7BA6H6D3	
	Purpose of Disbursement campaign work			002	Amoun	t of Each	Disbursement this Period	
	Candidate Name			Category/ Type		. , .	1177.40	
	Senate	nent For: Primary Other (spe	X General		non-cor	ntribution a	account	
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)							
C.	Ilyse Hogue				Date of	f Disburse		
	Mailing Address 901 R St NW Apt 1		11	O				
	City	State DC	Zip Code 20001-4196		Trans	action ID	: VN7BA6H2G9	
	Purpose of Disbursement							
	salary Candidate Name			001 Category/	Amoun	t of Each	Disbursement this Period 4500.00	
	Office Sought: House Disbursen	nent For:	2012	Туре		-		
		Primary	General		non-cor	ntribution a	account	
	President	Other (spe	ecify) 🔻					
	State: District:							
H	UBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional) OTAL This Period (last page this line number only)					- 5	10177.40	

for each conditions for each condition of each conditions for each condition for each conditions for each condition for each co			one) 22	
Detailed S ements may no	Summary Page ot be sold or use	ed by any perso	28a 28b 28c	29 30
			on for the purpose of soliciti	
		al committee to	solicit contributions from su	
			Date of Dishurson	
			Date of Disbursement	Y Y Y Y
			11 20	2012
State	Zip Code			
DC	20001-4196		Transaction ID : VN7B	A72491
_		001	Amount of Each Disburse	ement this Period
		Category/		4500.00
ment For: 20		гуре	7	
Primary	X General		non-contribution account	
			Date of Disbursement	
			10 19	2012
	Zip Code		Transaction ID : VN7B.	 A710K3
Washington DC 20036-4510 Purpose of Disbursement				
		005	Amount of Each Disburse	ement this Period
_		Category/ Type		18000.00
Primary	X General		non-contribution account	
				
			Date of Disbursement	
Mailing Address 1726 M St NW				2012
State DC	Zip Code 20036-4510		Transaction ID : VN7B	A710M1
		005		
research Candidate Name			Amount of Each Disburse	ement this Period
		Category/ Type		38190.00
Primary	X General		non-contribution account	
				60690.00
	ement For: 20 Primary Other (special Primary Other (special Primary Other (special Primary Other (special Primary Primary Other (special Primary	ement For: 2012 Primary General Other (specify) State Zip Code DC 20036-4510 Ement For: 2012 Primary General Other (specify) Ement For: 2012 Primary General Other (specify) Ement For: 2012 Primary Zip Code DC 20036-4510	DC 20001-4196 O01 Category/ Type Primary General Other (specify) O05 Category/ Type Primary General Other (specify) O05 Category/ Type Primary General Other (specify) O05 Category/ Type Primary Other (specify) O05 Category/ Type Primary General Other (specify) O05 Category/ Type Primary General Other (specify) O05 Category/ Type	State Zip Code DC 20001-4196 Transaction ID: VN7B/ Category/ Type ment For: 2012 Primary General Other (specify) Date of Disbursement State Zip Code DC 20036-4510 Transaction ID: VN7B/ Date of Disbursement Transaction ID: VN7B/ Amount of Each Disburse category/ Type ment For: 2012 Primary General Other (specify) Category/ Type Date of Disbursement Date of Disbursement Transaction ID: VN7B/ D

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)	FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 27 OF 46						
TEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the	(check only	nly one)				
	Detailed Summary Page	21b 27	22 23 24 25 26 28a 28b 28c x 29 30b				
And information period from the Department Co.	lamanda manu mat li a salit a			_			
Any information copied from such Reports and Stator for commercial purposes, other than using the n							
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)							
Friends of Democracy							
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)				-			
^{A.} NGP Van			Date of Disbursement				
Mailing Address 1101 15th St NW			10 25 2012				
Ste 500	Choko Zin Onda			_			
City Washington	State Zip Code DC 20005-5006		Transaction ID: VN7BA5WV84				
Purpose of Disbursement data management system		001	Amount of Each Dichurcoment this Beried				
Candidate Name		O01	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period				
		Category/ Type	850.00				
Office Sought: House Disburs	sement For: 2012						
President	Primary		non-contribution account				
State: District:				_			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)							
B. Suntrust Bank			Date of Disbursement				
Mailing Address PO Box 622227			10 31 2012				
City	State Zip Code		Transaction ID : VN7BA71290	-			
Orlando Purpose of Disbursement	FL 32862-2227						
bank fees		001	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period				
Candidate Name		Category/ Type	162.50				
Office Sought: House Disburs	ement For: 2012	туре					
Senate	Primary General		non-contribution account				
President State: District:	Other (specify) ▼						
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)				-			
C. The Law Office of Adam C. Bonir	1		Date of Disbursement				
Mailing Address 1900 Market St			10 18 2012				
City Philadelphia	State Zip Code PA 19103-3527		Transaction ID: VN7BA5C190				
Purpose of Disbursement	13103-3321						
legal fees		001	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period				
Candidate Name		Category/ Type	250.00				
Office Sought: House Disburs	sement For: 2012	.,,,,					
Senate	Primary General		non-contribution account				
State: District:	Other (specify) ▼						
1.000				-			
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)	··················· >	1262.50				
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number on	ly)						
, , , ,							

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)	Han consists astroduct (1)		FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 28 C		
TEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page	(check only 21b 27	one) 22 23 23 28a 28b	24 25 2 28c X 29 3	
Any information copied from such Reports and Statem or for commercial purposes, other than using the name				liciting contributions	
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)					
Friends of Democracy					
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)					
The Law Office of Adam C. Bonin			Date of Disbursement	/	
Mailing Address 1900 Market St			11 19	2012	
	tate Zip Code		Transaction ID : VN	7BA71607	
· ·····ado-p····a	PA 19103-3527		Transaction 12 T Tre	. 2,	
Purpose of Disbursement legal fees		001	Amount of Each Disb	ursement this Period	
Candidate Name		Category/ Type		450.00	
Senate	nent For: 2012 Primary		non-contribution accou	nt	
State: District:					
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) The Other 98% Action			Date of Disbursement	t	
			M M / D D	/ Y Y Y Y Y	
Mailing Address 30 Germania St Bldg L			10 18	2012	
Boston	State Zip Code MA 02130-2315		Transaction ID : VN	7BA5C1C4	
Purpose of Disbursement web advertising		006	Amount of Each Disb	ursement this Period	
Candidate Name		Category/ Type	7	20701.00	
Senate President	nent For: 2012 Primary ∑ General Other (specify) ▼		non-contribution accou	ınt	
State: District: Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)					
The Other 98% Action			Date of Disbursement	/	
Mailing Address 30 Germania St Bldg L		11 19	2012		
City	State Zip Code MA 02130-2315		Transaction ID: VN	7BA715X3	
Purpose of Disbursement web advertising	004	Amount of Fook Dick			
Candidate Name		Category/	Amount of Each Disb	27900.00	
Office Sought: House Disbursem	nent For: 2012	Туре			
Senate	Primary General Other (specify) ▼		non-contribution accou	nt	
State: District:					
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)				49051.00	
				120795 00	
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).				129785.09	

TE	MIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES			PAGE 29 FOR LINE 2	OF 46 24 OF FORM 3X
	ME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)		FEC ID	ENTIFICATION	ON NUMBER ▼
F	riends of Democracy			000520080	
Ch	eck if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report		1 = M /	D D /	Y Y Y Y Y
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Chong and Koster	Date			
	Mailing Address 1244 19th St NW	Amour	10	27	2012
	City State Zip Code				
	Washington DC 20036-6618	Transa	etion ID	: VN7BA61k	40950.00
	Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Type 004	Office Sough			State: NY
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:	_		President	District: 18
	NAN HAYWORTH	Check One:		Support	X Oppose
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Disbursemen 2012 Oth	nt For: [Primary cify)	General
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Chong and Koster		10 /	27	2012
	Mailing Address 1244 19th St NW	Amour			
	City State Zip Code	\neg			43250.00
	Washington DC 20036-6618			: VN7BA61I	KJ5
	Purpose of Expenditure web advertising Category/ Type 004	Office Sough	ht: X	House Senate	State: NH District: 02
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: CHARLES F. BASS	Check One:		President Support	Oppose
		Disbursemen	nt For: [Primary	✓ General
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	2012	ther (spe		
	(-) CURTOTAL of Harriand Index and ont Europa ditures				24222.00
	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	• -	-	7	84200.00
	(b) SUBTOTAL of Uniternized Independent Expenditures	·· •	-7-		
	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	· •	- 7		
1	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were rewith, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent.				
	Ilyse Hogue [Electronically Filed] Date	м м м / / / e 11	26	/ Y Y Y 201	2
	Signature	, L., 1	20	201	2

SC ITE

SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3)	X)	
TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPEND	,	PAGE 30 OF 46 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)		FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
Friends of Democracy		C C00520080
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour r	report New report An	nends report filed on
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of F Chong and Koster	Payee	Date
		10 27 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 1244 19th St NW		Amount
City	State Zip Code	27500.00
Washington	DC 20036-661	8 37500.00
Purpose of Expenditure		Transaction ID : VN7BA61KK3 Office Sought: ✓ House State: CA
web advertising	Category/ Type	004 House State CA Senate District: 07 President
Name of Federal Candidate Supported o	or Opposed by Expenditure:	
DANIEL E. LUNGREN		Check One: Support Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sough	220700	Disbursement For: Primary General Other (specify)
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of F	Payee	Date
Chong and Koster		10 / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 1244 19th St NW		Amount
City	State Zip Code	14500.00
Washington	DC 20036-661	8 Transaction ID : VN7BA61KM1
Purpose of Expenditure	Category/	Office Sought: House State: CA
web advertising Name of Federal Candidate Supported o	Type	Senate District: 36 President
MARY BONO MACK	л Оррозей ву Ехропанаго.	Check One: Support Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	100093	Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent I	Expenditures	52000.00
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independen	nt Expenditures	···················
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures		
(-)		7 7 7

with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Ilyse Hogue	[Electronically Filed]	Date	M - M	/	26	/	2012
Signature						1	

ľ

Ilyse Hogue

Signature

	CHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X) EMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	DAGE 24 OF 46
	:MIZED INDEFENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 31 OF 46 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
	AME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
_	riends of Democracy	C C00520080
Cr	neck if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report	ert filed on
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Chong and Koster	Date
	Mailing Address 1244 19th St NW	10 27 2012
		Amount
	City State Zip Code	14500.00
	Washington DC 20036-6618	Transaction ID: VN7BA61KN9
	Purpose of Expenditure web advertising Category/ Type 004	Office Sought: House State: NY Senate District: 24 President
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: ANN MARIE BUERKLE	Check One: Support Oppose
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Disbursement For: Primary General Other (specify)
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Mission Control, Inc. non-contribution account Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd	Date 10 19 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
	# A City State Zip Code	
	Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316	44854.34 Transaction ID : VN7BA5E9A2
	Purpose of Expenditure mail Category/ Type 004	Office Sought: House State: NH Senate District: 02
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: CHARLES F. BASS	Check One: Support Oppose
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 376718.26	Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)
	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	. > 59354.34
	(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	•
	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were r with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	

[Electronically Filed]

11

Date

26

S

Ilyse Hogue

Signature

	CHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)	
ΓE	EMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 32 OF 46 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
VI A	AME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	
	riends of Democracy	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
_		C C00520080
Cł	neck if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends repo	ort filed on
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Mission Control, Inc.	Date
	non-contribution account Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd	10 19 2012
	# A 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd	Amount
	City State Zip Code	
	Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316	31895.55
	Purpose of Expenditure Category/	Transaction ID : VN7BA5EEF0 Office Sought:
	mail Category/ Type 004	Senate District: 36
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:	President ———
	MARY BONO MACK	Check One: Support Oppose
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Disbursement For: Primary General Other (specify)
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee	Date
	Mission Control, Inc.	M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y
	Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd	10 19 2012
	# A	Amount
	City State Zip Code	1707.50
	Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316	4787.50
	Purpose of Expenditure Category/	Transaction ID : VN7BA5EGF4 Office Sought:
	postage Category/ Type 004	Senate District: 16
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:	President ———
	JAMES B RENACCI	Check One: Support Oppose
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)
	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	36683.05
	(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	· •
	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	•
	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	

[Electronically Filed]

11

Date

26

S

Ilyse Hogue

Signature

	CHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)	
ΓI	EMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 33 OF 46 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
V	AME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
F	riends of Democracy	C C00520080
Cł	neck if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report	rt filed on
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Mission Control, Inc.	Date
	non-contribution account Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd	10 19 2012
	Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd # A	Amount
	City State Zip Code	75545 25
	Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316	75515.35 Transaction ID: VN7BA5EJQ2
	Purpose of Expenditure mail Category/ Type 004	Office Sought: House State: NY Senate District: 24 President
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: ANN MARIE BUERKLE	Check One: Support Oppose
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Mission Control, Inc.	Date
	non-contribution account Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd	10 19 2012
	# A	Amount
	City State Zip Code Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316	37892.50 Transaction ID: VN7BA5EJR0
	Purpose of Expenditure mail Category/ Type 004	Office Sought: House State: TX Senate District: 23 President
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: FRANCISCO RAUL QUIC CANSECO	Check One: Support Oppose
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)
	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	113407.85
	(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	•
	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	•
	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	•

[Electronically Filed]

11

Date

26

Ilyse Hogue

Signature

TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES PAGE 34 OF 46 FORM 3X O	SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)					
NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Democracy C coos20080 Check if 24-hour report	ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITU	RES				
Friends of Democracy Check if 24-hour report	NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			EE/		
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filled on Mission Control, Inc. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Mission Control, Inc.						ON NOWBER V
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed on Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Mission Control, Inc. Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd				C	C00520080	
Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd # A City State Zip Code O6250-1316 Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Type 004 MARY BONO MACK Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought # A City State Zip Code O6250-1316 Transaction ID: VN7BASWZK6 Office Sought: House State: CA Senate President Check One: Support Opposed District: 36 President Check One: Oppose Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify) Mansfield Center # A City State Zip Code Mansfield Hollow Rd # A City State Zip Code O6250-1316 Transaction ID: VN7BASWZK6 District: 36 President Check One: Support Oppose Mission Control, Inc. Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd # A City State Zip Code O6250-1316 Transaction ID: VN7BASWZY4 Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Type 004 Mansfield Center Category/ Type 004 Category/ Type 004 Disbursement For: Separate District: 02 President Check One: Support Office Sought Check One: State District: 02 President Check One: Support Office Sought Check One: State District: 02 President Check One: Support Office Sought Office Sought: Office Sought Check One: Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify) Other (specify)	Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	t New	report Amends repo		/ D D /	Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd # A City State Zip Code Mansfield Center CT 08250-1316 Purpose of Expenditure Malling Address 114 Mansfield Mollow Rd # A Category/ Type 004 Category/ 1000 Mansfield Center Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: MARY BONO MACK Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought # A City State Zip Code Mansfield Center CT 08250-1316 Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify) Date Transaction ID : VN7BASWZY6 Transaction ID : VN7BASWZY6 Disbursement For: Primary Amount Check One: Support Opposed Date 100083.87 Disbursement For: Primary Formary Amount City State Zip Code 08250-1316 Transaction ID : VN7BASWZY4 Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Type 004 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Check One: Support Sp639.12 Transaction ID : VN7BASWZY4 Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Type 004 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Charles F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 376718.26 Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify) Other (specify)		;			/ D D /	Y
# A City State Zip Code O6250-1316 Purpose of Expenditure mail Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: MARY BONO MACK Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought # A City State Zip Code Mission Control, Inc. Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd # A City Mansfield Center Category/ Type 004 Category/ Type 004 Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Check One: Support Opposed District: Amount Oppose Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify) Date Transaction ID: VN7BASWZYA Amount City Oppose Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Category/ Type 004 Category/ Type 004 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: CHARLES F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Amount Category/ Type 004 Disbursement For: Primary State: NH Senate District: 02 President Office Sought: House State: NH Senate District: 02 President Charles F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Oppose Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Other (specify)	Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd			10	25	2012
City Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Purpose of Expenditure mail Category/ Type 004 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: MARY BONO MACK Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought # A City State Zip Code Mission Control, Inc. Maliling Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd # A City Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Category/ Type 004 City State Zip Code Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Category/ Type 004 Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Category/ Type 004 City State Zip Code Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Category/ Type 004 Category/ Type 004 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Category/ Type 004 Category/ Type 004 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Category/ Type 004 Category/ Type 004 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Charles F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought				Amount		
Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Transaction ID: VN7BA5WZX6 Purpose of Expenditure mail Category/ Type 004 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: MARY BONO MACK Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Mission Control, Inc. Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd # A City State Zip Code Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Transaction ID: VN7BA5WZX6 Senate District: 36 President Check One: Support Check Oppose Disbursement For: Primary 2012 Other (specify) Date M10 / 25 / 2012 Amount Transaction ID: VN7BA5WZY4 Check One: Support Check Oppose Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Mission Control, Inc. Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd # A City State Zip Code CT 06250-1316 Transaction ID: VN7BA5WZY4 Purpose of Expenditure Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Transaction ID: VN7BA5WZY4 Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Type 004 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: CHARLES F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Disbursement For: Primary Cappose Check One: Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary Cappose Check One: Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary Cappose Other (specify)		State	Zip Code			42907.40
Purpose of Expenditure mail Category/ Type 004	Mansfield Center	СТ	06250-1316	Transaction	n ID · VN7RA5W	
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: MARY BONO MACK Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Mission Control, Inc. Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd # A City Mansfield Center Category/ Type Mans of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Check One: Support Other (specify) Date M10 25 72012 Amount City Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Transaction ID: VN7BASWZY4 Purpose of Expenditure mail Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: CHARLES F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 376718.26 Disbursement For: Transaction ID: VN7BASWZY4 District: 02 President Check One: Support Oppose Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Other (specify) Other (specify) Other (specify)			Category/			0
MARY BONO MACK Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Mission Control, Inc. Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd # A City Mansfield Center Category/ mail Category/ Tiype Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: CHARLES F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Check One: Support X Oppose Disbursement For: Primary 2012 Other (specify) Date Mansfield Center Transaction ID: VN7BA5WZY4 Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Tiype Odd Office Sought: House State: NH Senate District: 02 President Check One: Support X Oppose Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify) Other (specify)	mail				Senate	District: 36
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Disbursement For:	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opp	posed by Expend	iture:	_	President	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Mission Control, Inc. Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd # A City State Zip Code Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Transaction ID: VN7BA5WZY4 Purpose of Expenditure mail Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: CHARLES F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought To Office Sought Date Amount Amount Category/ Type 004 Category/ Type 004 Category/ Type 004 Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify) Category/ Type 004 Check One: Support Check One: Support Check One: Other (specify) Category/ Type 004 Check One: Other (specify)	MARY BONO MACK			Check One:	Support	Oppose
Mission Control, Inc. Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd # A City State Zip Code Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Purpose of Expenditure mail Category/ Type 004 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: CHARLES F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought M M M M D 25 / 2012 Amount Transaction ID: VN7BA5WZY4 Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Type 004 President Check One: Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify) Other (specify)	•		100083.87	2012		General
Mailing Address 114 Mansfield Hollow Rd # A City State Zip Code Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Purpose of Expenditure mail Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: CHARLES F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 10 25 2012 Amount Transaction ID: VN7BA5WZY4 Category/ Type 004 President Check One: Support X Oppose Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify) Other (specify)		;				
# A City State Zip Code 59639.12 Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Purpose of Expenditure mail Category/ Type 004 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: CHARLES F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Transaction ID: VN7BA5WZY4 Fransaction ID: VN7BA5WZY4 Senate District: 02 President Check One: Support X Oppose Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Transaction ID: VN7BA5WZY4 Senate District: 02 President Check One: Support X Oppose Check One: Other (specify)	Mailing Address 114 Manafield Hollow Rd					
City Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 59639.12 Purpose of Expenditure mail Category/ Type 004 Office Sought: House State: NH Senate District: 02 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: CHARLES F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 376718.26 Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)				Amount		
Mansfield Center CT 06250-1316 Transaction ID: VN7BA5WZY4 Purpose of Expenditure mail NH Senate District: 02 President CHARLES F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Type 004 Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify) Other (specify)		State	Zin Code			
Purpose of Expenditure mail Category/ Type 004 Office Sought: House State: NH NH O2	1 '			ببسال	7 7	
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: CHARLES F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Purpose of Expenditure		Cotocomi			Ctata
CHARLES F. BASS Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Check One: Check One: Support Disbursement For: Primary Check One: Other (specify)					Senate	B
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 376718.26 Disbursement For: Primary Question Other (specify)	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opp	posed by Expend	iture:	-	President	
for Office Sought 376718.26 2012 Other (specify)	CHARLES F. BASS			Check One:	Support	Oppose
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures			376718.26	2012		General
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures						
	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Exper	nditures		•		102446.52
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Ex	penditures				
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			· -		
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	with, or at the request or suggestion of, any ca	andidate or author				

[Electronically Filed]

26

11

Date

S

Ilyse Hogue

Signature

CHEDULE E (F						
TEMIZED INDEPEND	ENT EXPENDITURE	S			PAGE 35	OF 46 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (Ir	n Full)					
Friends of Democi	,			FE	C IDENTIFICATI C00520080	ON NUMBER V
					,	
Check if 24-hour repor	rt 48-hour report	New	report Amends report	ort filed on	/ D D /	Y
Full Name (Last, First, Mission Control	Middle Initial) of Payee			Date		
	,			10	/ D D /	2012
	lansfield Hollow Rd			Amount		
# A		Ctata	7in Code	Amount		
City Mansfield Center		State CT	Zip Code 06250-1316		7	30343.14
Purpose of Expenditure			Category/	Office Sought:	on ID : VN7BA5X	025 State: NY
mail .			Type 004		Senate	District: 24
	idate Supported or Oppos	ed by Expend	liture:	Check One:	President	V Oppose
ANN MARIE BUERKLE	<u> </u>			Check One.	Support	Oppose
Calendar Year-To	o-Date Per Election for Office Sought		139178.17	Disbursement F 2012 Other	for: Primary (specify)	General
Full Name (Last, First,				Date		
Mission Control	, IIIC.			10	M / D D /	2012
Mailing Address 114 M	lansfield Hollow Rd					
# A				Amount		
City Mansfield Center		State CT	Zip Code 06250-1316		7 7	50822.00
Purpose of Expenditure			Category/	Office Sought:	on ID : VN7BA5X House	State: TX
mail			Type 004		Senate	District: 23
Name of Federal Cand	idate Supported or Oppos	ed by Expend	liture:		President	
FRANCISCO RAUL QU	JIC CANSECO			Check One:	Support	Oppose
Calendar Year-To	-Date Per Election for Office Sought		92089.72	Disbursement F 2012 Other	For: Primary (specify)	General
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemiz	zed Independent Expendit	ures		- ▶	7 7	81165.14
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unite	mized Independent Exper	nditures		·· •	7	
(c) TOTAL Independent	Expenditures					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,			•	7	11-7-1
with, or at the request o		lidate or autho	ures reported herein were rized committee or agent			

[Electronically Filed]

11

Date

26

SCH ITEN

				PAGE 36 FOR LINE 24	OF 46 OF FORM 3X
AME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			FEG	DENTIFICATION	NUMBER ▼
riends of Democracy			C	C00520080	
neck if 24-hour report 48-hou	r report Ne	w report Amends rep	port filed on	/ D D / Y	Y
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Winning Connections	f Payee		Date		
Willing Collinocation			M M		Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave	, 6E		10	25	2012
FI 2	; OL		Amount		
City	State	Zip Code			
Washington	DC	20003-1148		7	10992.40
Purpose of Expenditure			Transaction Office Sought:	n ID : VN7BA5X041 ✓ House	State: NY
phone survey		Category/ Type 005	Office Sought.	Sanata	strict: 18
Name of Federal Candidate Supported	or Opposed by Expen	diture:		President	
NAN HAYWORTH			Check One:	Support	Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Electi for Office Sou		171557.68	Disbursement Fo	or: Primary (specify)	General
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of	f Payee		Date		
Winning Connections			10	/ D D / 25	2012
Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave	e SE		Amount		
FI 2 City	State	Zip Code			
1	DC	20003-1148		7-1-7-1	1448.00
■ W/vashington	20	20003 1140		n ID : VN7BA5X0X	01-1-
Washington				✓ House	State: FL
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey		Category/ Type 005	Office Sought:	Sanata	istrict: 26
Purpose of Expenditure	or Opposed by Expen	Type 005	Office Sought:	Sanata	— — —
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey	or Opposed by Expen	Type 005	Check One:	Senate Di	— — —
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey Name of Federal Candidate Supported	on	Type 005	Check One: Disbursement Fo	Senate President Support Pr: Primary	istrict: 26
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey Name of Federal Candidate Supported DAVID RIVERA Calendar Year-To-Date Per Electi	on ght	Type 005 diture:	Check One: Disbursement For 2012 Other	Senate President Support Pr: Primary (specify)	istrict: 26
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey Name of Federal Candidate Supported DAVID RIVERA Calendar Year-To-Date Per Electifor Office Soug	on ght	Type 005 diture:	Check One: Disbursement For 2012 Other	Senate President Support Pr: Primary (specify)	Sistrict: 26 Oppose General
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey Name of Federal Candidate Supported DAVID RIVERA Calendar Year-To-Date Per Electifor Office Soug	on ght strength	Type 005 diture:	Check One: Disbursement For 2012 Other	Senate President Support Pr: Primary (specify)	Sistrict: 26 Oppose General

with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Ilyse Hogue [Electronically Filed] 2012 11 26 Date Signature

17

Ilyse Hogue

Signature

	CHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)		
TΕ	EMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 37 OF 46 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM	
	AME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	▼
F	riends of Democracy	C C00520080	
Ch	heck if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report	rt filed on	Y
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Winning Connections	Date	Y
	Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE	10 26 2012	_
	FI 2	Amount	
	CityStateZip CodeWashingtonDC20003-1148	6873.67 Transaction ID: VN7BA61JV3	
	Purpose of Expenditure phone survey Category/ Type 005	Office Sought: House State: OI Senate District: 10	H 6
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: JAMES B RENACCI	Check One: President Oppose	Э
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Disbursement For: Primary Genera 2012 Other (specify)	.I
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Winning Connections Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE	Date 10 26 / Y 2012	Y
	FI 2	Amount	
	CityStateZip CodeWashingtonDC20003-1148	12606.00 Transaction ID : VN7BA61JY7	
	Purpose of Expenditure phone survey Category/ Type 005	Office Sought: House State: C/ Senate District: 0: President	
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: DANIEL E. LUNGREN	Check One: Support Oppose	Э
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)	.1
	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	19479.67	
	(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	>	
_	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	·	
	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were n with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent.		

[Electronically Filed]

11

Date

26

			FOR	LINE 2	4 OF FORM 3X
	ME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)		FEC IDENT	IFICATIO	ON NUMBER ▼
⊢r	iends of Democracy		C C005	20080	
Che	eck if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report		M / D	D /	Y = Y = Y
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Winning Connections			D /	Y
ŀ	Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE		10	27	2012
	FI 2	Amour	nt		
	CityStateZip CodeWashingtonDC20003-1148	Transac	ction ID : VN	7BA650	1095.62 P6
	Purpose of Expenditure phone survey Category/ Type O05	Office Sough	nt: Hou	use nate	State: CA District: 36
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: MARY BONO MACK	Check One:		sident oport	Oppose
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Disbursemen 2012 Ott	nt For: P	rimary	General
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Winning Connections Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE FI 2		10	29 /	2012
ŀ	City State Zip Code				1187.34
	Washington DC 20003-1148	Transac	ction ID : VN	17BA67\	
	Purpose of Expenditure phone survey Category/ Type O05	Office Sough	nt: Ho	use nate	State: CA District: 07
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: DANIEL E. LUNGREN	Check One:		esident oport	Oppose
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 339790.74	Disbursemen 2012 Otl	nt For: F	Primary •	General
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	.	7	7	2282.96
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	•	7	-7-	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	· [7	-7-	
٧	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were now ith, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent.				
	Ilyse Hogue [Electronically Filed] Date	M M /	26 /	2012	2
	Signature				

PAGE

38

OF

TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 39 OF 46 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
Friends of Democracy	C C00520080
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed o	on M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE	Date M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
City State Zip Code Washington DC 20003-1148	1248.12 ransaction ID : VN7BA67VF4
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey Category/ Type 005 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:	Sought: House State: FL Senate District: 26 President
DAVID RIVERA Check	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 88340.42 Disbur 2012	Sement For: Primary General Other (specify)
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Winning Connections	Date 10 29 2012
Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE FI 2	Amount
City State Zip Code Washington DC 20003-1148	1128.66 ransaction ID : VN7BA67VG2
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey Category/ Type 005 Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:	Sought: House State: NY Senate District: 18 President
NAN HAYWORTH Check	One: Support Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 171557.68 Disbur 2012	Sement For: Primary General Other (specify)
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	2376.78
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not mad with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Ilyse Hogue [Electronically Filed] Date 11	M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Z Y Z Y Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z
Signature	

S

Ilyse Hogue

Signature

SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)			
TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES			PAGE 40 OF 46 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			
Friends of Democracy		FEC	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
		C	C00520080
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	New report Amends repo	ort filed on	/ D = D / Y = Y = Y
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee		Date	
Winning Connections		M	/ D D / Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE		10	29 2012
Fi 2		Amount	
City Sta	te Zip Code		
Washington DC	·		1421.70
Purpose of Expenditure	Catagony	000 0 11	ID: VN7BA67VH0 House State: OH
phone survey	Category/ Type 005		Senate District: 16
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by E	xpenditure:	-	President
JAMES B RENACCI	sportation.	Check One:	Support Oppose
Color day Veey To Date Day Floation		Disbursement For	r: Primary X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	164383.25	2012	specify)
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee		Date	
Winning Connections		M M	/ D D / Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE		10	30 2012
FI 2		Amount	
City	te Zip Code		8890.52
Washington DC	20003-1148	Transaction	ID : VN7BA6A3H4
Purpose of Expenditure	Category/	Office Sought:	House State: CA
phone survey	Type 005		Senate District: 36
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by E	xpenditure:	-	President
MARY BONO MACK		Check One:	Support X Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election		Disbursement For	r: Primary X General
for Office Sought	100083.87	2012 Other (s	specify)
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures		▶	10312.22
(1) OUDTOTAL (11 ii 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures.		··· •	
()			
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures		··· 	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent ex			
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or party committee) any political party committee or its agen		of either, or (if the re	eporting entity is not a political

[Electronically Filed]

11

Date

26

TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 41 OF 46 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
Friends of Democracy	C C00520080
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed on	M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Winning Connections	M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE	10 31 2012
FI 2	unt
City State Zip Code Washington DC 20003-1148	1126.00 action ID : VN7BA7EVY9
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey Category/ Type Office Soug	ght: House State: TX Senate District: 23
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: FRANCISCO RAUL QUIC CANSECO Check One	President Support Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 92089.72 Disburseme 2012	ent For: Primary General Other (specify)
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Winning Connections Date	M 10 / 31 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE	
FI 2 City State Zip Code	311
Washington DC 20003-1148 Transa	1411.00 action ID : VN7BA7EVZ7
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey Category/ Type Office Soug	Senate District: NY President
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: ANN MARIE BUERKLE Check One	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 139178.17 Disburseme 2012	ent For: Primary General Other (specify)
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	2537.00
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	7 7
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	7 7 7
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Ilyse Hogue [Electronically Filed] Date 11	26 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Signature	

TEINIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITORES		FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Friends of Democracy		FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
,		C C00520080
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	New report Amends report fi	led on M / D D / Y Y Y Y
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Winning Connections		Date
Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE		11
FI 2		Amount
1 '	State Zip Code DC 20003-1148	1124.58
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey	Category/ Type 005	Transaction ID : VN7BA6N569 White Sought: House State: TX Senate District: 23
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by FRANCISCO RAUL QUIC CANSECO	· ·	President Support Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	92089.72 D	isbursement For: Primary General Other (specify)
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Winning Connections		Date M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE		
FI 2		Amount
,	State Zip Code DC 20003-1148	1417.50 Transaction ID: VN7BA6N577
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey	Category/ Type 005	Office Sought: House State: OH Senate District: 16
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by JAMES B RENACCI	.	President Support Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		oisbursement For: Primary General 12 Other (specify)
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures.		2542.08
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditure	es	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	······	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate party committee) any political party committee or its ag	or authorized committee or agent of eit	
Ilyse Hogue	[Electronically Filed] Date	M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y = Y = 1 1 1 26 2012
Signature		

PAGE 43 OF 46 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ Friends of Democracy C00520080 24-hour report Check if Amends report filed on 48-hour report New report Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Date Winning Connections 02 2012 11 Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE Amount City State Zip Code 1408.68 DC Washington 20003-1148 Transaction ID: VN7BA6N585 State: Office Sought: Purpose of Expenditure House NY Category/ phone survey 005 Type Senate District: 24 President Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: X Oppose Check One: ANN MARIE BUERKLE Support Disbursement For: Primary General Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 139178.17 2012 for Office Sought Other (specify) Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Date Winning Connections 2012 02 11 Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE Amount FI2 Zip Code City State 1127.94 DC Washington 20003-1148 Transaction ID: VN7BA6N593 State: Office Sought: House Purpose of Expenditure NY Category/ phone survey 005 Type Senate District: 18 President Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Check One: X Oppose Support NAN HAYWORTH General Disbursement For: Primary Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 171557.68 2012 for Office Sought Other (specify) (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures..... 2536.62 (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures..... Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent. Ilyse Hogue [Electronically Filed] Date 11 26 2012 Signature

TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITU	JRES				PAGE 44 FOR LINE 2	OF 46 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				FEC II	DENTIFICATION	ON NUMBER ▼
Friends of Democracy				С	C00520080	
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	rt New	report Amends	s report filed on	M = M /	/ D = D /	Y I Y I Y I Y
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Paye Winning Connections	е		Date	M = M	/ D D /	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE				11	02	2012
FI 2			Amo	ount		
City Washington	State DC	Zip Code 20003-1148	Tran	saction IE	D : VN7BA6N5	12855.00 5 A1
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey		Category/ Type 005	Office Sou			State: NH District: 02
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Op CHARLES F. BASS	posed by Expendi	iture:	Check On	ne:	President Support	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		376718.26	Disbursent 2012	ment For: Other (sp	Primary ecify)	General
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Paye Winning Connections	e		Date	te 11	/ 02 /	2012
Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE FI 2			Am	ount	UZ	2012
City Washington	State DC	Zip Code 20003-1148	Tran	eaction II	D : VN7BA6N	1247.94 5 B9
Purpose of Expenditure phone survey		Category/ Type 005	Office Sou		House Senate	State: FL District: 26
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Op DAVID RIVERA	posed by Expendi	iture:	Check On	ne:	President Support	Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		88340.42	Disbursen 2012	ment For: Other (sp	Primary Pecify)	General
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expe	enditures		·······			14102.94
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Ex	xpenditures					
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			······ ·			
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the indewith, or at the request or suggestion of, any committee) any political party committee	candidate or author					
Ilyse Hogue	[Elec	ctronically Filed]	Date 11	/ 26	/ Y Y 201:	2
Signature					مستحسا ال	

FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ Friends of Democracy C00520080 Check if Amends report filed on 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Date Winning Connections 02 2012 11 Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE Amount City State Zip Code 894.78 DC Washington 20003-1148 Transaction ID: VN7BA6N5C7 State: Office Sought: Purpose of Expenditure House CA Category/ phone survey 005 Type Senate District: 36 President Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: X Oppose Check One: MARY BONO MACK Support Disbursement For: Primary General Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 100083.87 2012 for Office Sought Other (specify) Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Date Winning Connections 2012 02 11 Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE Amount FI₂ Zip Code City State 1187.16 DC Washington 20003-1148 Transaction ID: VN7BA6N5D4 State: Office Sought: House Purpose of Expenditure CA Category/ phone survey 005 Type Senate District: 07 President Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Check One: X Oppose Support DANIEL E. LUNGREN **General** Disbursement For: Primary Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 339790.74 2012 for Office Sought Other (specify) (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures..... 2081.94 (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures..... Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent. Ilyse Hogue [Electronically Filed] Date 11 26 2012 Signature

PAGE

45

OF

S

Ilyse Hogue

Signature

	CHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)	
ΓΙ	EMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 46 OF 46 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
\I A	AME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	
	riends of Democracy	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
		C C00520080
Cł	neck if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report	ort filed on
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee	Date
	Winning Connections	M M / D D / Y Y Y
	Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE	11 05 2012
	FI 2	Amount
	City State Zip Code	16000.00
	Washington DC 20003-1148	16000.00 Transaction ID : VN7BA6VYT6
	Purpose of Expenditure Category/	Office Sought: House State: NY
	phone survey Type 005	Senate District: 24
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:	President
	ANN MARIE BUERKLE	Check One: Support Oppose
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)
	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee	Date
	Winning Connections	M M / D D / Y Y Y
	Mailing Address 317 Pennsylvania Ave SE	11 05 2012
	, Fl 2	Amount
	City State Zip Code	1124.64
	Washington DC 20003-1148	Transaction ID : VN7BA6VYV4
	Purpose of Expenditure phone survey Category/ 005	Office Sought: House State: TX
	Type 005	Senate District: 23
	Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:	President ————————————————————————————————————
	FRANCISCO RAUL QUIC CANSECO	Check One: Support Oppose
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)
	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	17124.64
	(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	· •
	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	617074.15
	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	

[Electronically Filed]

11

Date

26